
Athletics

Rhodes is a member of the NCAA at the Division III level and competes in the Southern Collegiate Athletic Conference 
(SCAC). As such, any financial aid awarded to athletes is either based upon the family’s financial need or is part of the 
academic fellowship program.

Our scholar athletes participate in 19 varsity sports, 8 intramural sports, 9 club sports and several special events. 
The intercollegiate athletic program is an integral part of the total educational process. A substantial percentage 
(approximately 25%) of the student body participates in the varsity athletic program. Athletic facilities include the 
Bryan Campus Life Center, Fargason Football Field, Alburty Swimming Complex, Stauffer Baseball Field, Dunavant Tennis 
Center, a polyurethane 8-lane track, a varsity soccer field and numerous practice and recreational fields.

For further information, we invite you to contact our coaches, listed below. You may call or e-mail them, or visit our 
Web site at: rhodeslynx.com

For athletes who visit campus: Coaches coordinate campus visits with the Admissions Office. We encourage prospective 
student-athletes to stay on campus with current team members.

Baseball
Head Coach: Jeff Cleanthes, (901) 843-3456 
cleanthesj@rhodes.edu

Basketball (Men)
Head Coach: Herb Hilgeman, (901) 843-3942  
hilgeman@rhodes.edu

Basketball (Women)
Head Coach: Matt Dean, (901) 843-3946  
mdean@rhodes.edu

Cross-Country (Men)
Head Coach: Robert Shankman, (901) 843-3950 
shankman@rhodes.edu

Cross-Country (Women)
Head Coach: Robert Shankman, (901) 843-3950 
shankman@rhodes.edu

Field Hockey
Head Coach:  Jane Wells, (901) 843-3013  
wellsj@rhodes.edu

Football
Head Coach: Joe White, (901) 843-3019  
white@rhodes.edu

Golf (Men)
Head Coach: Bill Cochran, (901) 843-3460  
cochranb@rhodes.edu

Golf (Women)
Head Coach: Mike Clary, (901) 843-3939  
clary@rhodes.edu

Soccer (Men)
Head Coach: Andy Marcinko, (901) 843-3948  
marcinko@rhodes.edu

Soccer (Women)
Head Coach: Bobby Lessentine, (901) 843-3779 
lessentiner@rhodes.edu

Softball
Head Coach: David Hicks, (901) 843-3438  
dhicks@rhodes.edu
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Swimming (Men)
Head Coach:  Jon Duncan, (901) 843-3452  
duncanj@rhodes.edu

Swimming (Women)
Head Coach:  Jon Duncan, (901) 843-3452  
duncanj@rhodes.edu

Tennis (Men)
Head Coach: Sarah Hatgas, (901) 843-3949  
hatgas@rhodes.edu

Tennis (Women)
Head Coach: Sarah Hatgas, (901) 843-3949  
hatgas@rhodes.edu

Track and Field (Men)
Head Coach: Robert Shankman, (901) 843-3950 
shankman@rhodes.edu

Track and Field (Women)
Head Coach: Robert Shankman, (901) 843-3950 
shankman@rhodes.edu

Volleyball
Head Coach: Samantha Lambert, (901) 843-3168 
wolinski@rhodes.edu

Rhodes Club And Intramural Sports
Contact: Bobby Lessentine, Coordinator of Recreational 
Services, (901) 843-3779, lessentiner@rhodes.edu

Intramural Sports: Basketball, Flag Football, 
Racquetball, Squash, Tennis, Wiffleball, Soccer, 
Volleyball

Club Sports: Cheerleading, Crew, Dance Team, Fencing, 
Men’s Lacrosse, Women’s Lacrosse, Rhodes Outdoors 
Organization, Rugby, Ultimate Frisbee

Special Events: Dodgeball Tournament, Kickball 
Tournament, NCAA Basketball Pick’em, 3-pt, Free Throw 
Contests

Southern Collegiate Athletic 
Conference
Rhodes College
Sewanee, The University of the South
Austin College
Colorado College
Southwestern University
Depauw University
Centre College
Millsaps College
Oglethorpe University
Hendrix College
Trinity University (Texas)
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